
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006222-2022 

Tender

title 1

IT01 {Organisation Name}
add_off_1

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006222
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-004c97-integration  
Published 22 June 2022, 4:52pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

IT01 {Organisation Name}

IT01 {Address}

Come on ...

14

Email

a.qatest@jaggaer.com

Telephone

+039 022105121

Fax

+039 022105122

Country

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006222-2022
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006222-2022
mailto:a.qatest@jaggaer.com


Page 2 to 11

Italy

Region code

IT - Italy

National registration number

123123

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.jaggaer.com

I.1) Name and addresses

add_off_1

add_town_1

Email

a.qatest@jaggaer.com

Country

Italy

Region code

IT - Italy

Companies House

123123

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.jaggaer.com

I.2) Information about joint procurement

http://www.jaggaer.com
mailto:a.qatest@jaggaer.com
http://www.jaggaer.com


Page 3 to 11

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law:

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

www.jaggaer1.com

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

Jaggaer S.p.a 4a

Town 4a

Email

fgeniola@jaggaeraaa.com

Country

Italy

Region code

IT - Italy

National registration number

123321

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.jaggaer11.com

http://www.jaggaer1.com
mailto:fgeniola@jaggaeraaa.com
http://www.jaggaer11.com


Page 4 to 11

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:

Jaggaer 3 S.p.a.

Jaggaer Town 3

Email

fgeniola@jaggaer333.com

Country

Italy

Region code

IT - Italy

National registration number

121212

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.jaggaer333.com

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

mailto:fgeniola@jaggaer333.com
http://www.jaggaer333.com


Page 5 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

title 1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

II.1.4) Short description

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 77 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

54321

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

IT - Italy

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 11

nature and quantity of works, supplies or services or indication of needs and
requirements)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: AAA1 / Weighting: 111

Quality criterion - Name: AAA2 / Weighting: 222

Quality criterion - Name: AAA3 / Weighting: 333

Cost criterion - Name: BBB1 / Weighting: 444

Cost criterion - Name: BBB2 / Weighting: 555

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

11

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Description of renewals:

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Maximum number: 789 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   

   

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes



Page 7 to 11

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Description of options

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

65432

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

54322

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

IT - Italy

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

nature and quantity of works, supplies or services or indication of needs and
requirements)222

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: AAA1 / Weighting: 111

Quality criterion - Name: AAA2 / Weighting: 222



Page 8 to 11

Price - Weighting: 999 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

31 May 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

54323

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

IT - Italy

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

II.2.4) Description of the procurement333



Page 9 to 11

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

31 May 2022

End date

10 June 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 10 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Innovation partnership

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 33 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001609

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 May 2023

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

Faroese, French

/Notice/001609-2022


Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Jaggaer S.p.a 4

Jaggaer Town 4

Country

Italy

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-16T12:57:22+0100
	TCPDF




